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OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION: 
Assessing Potential Physical, Chemical and Biological Impacts and Risks 

 
Breakout Groups  

 
Group A: Warm Water Intake 
 
(Carnation Room) 

Group B: Cold Water Intake 
 
(Garden Lanai Room) 

Group C: Discharge (includes biocide 
& working fluid leaks)  
(Anthurium Room) 

Facilitator:  Alison Hammer Facilitator:  Alan Everson Facilitator:  Michael Parke 
Content Lead:  Kerry Kehoe Content Lead:  Donald MacDonald Content Lead:  Dwight Trueblood 
Recorder: Christopher Wood Recorder: Adria Fichter Recorder: Heather Ballestero 
Margaret Akamine 
Steve Amaral 
Cameron Black 
Erica Goetze 
Pat Grandelli 
Stacy Hargrove 
Don Hubner 
Jayne Lefors 
Carol Raifsnider 
Kathleen Ruttenberg 
Andrey Suntsov 
Luis Vega  
Kevin Weng 

Suzanne Bass 
Steve Frano 
Andrea Gill 
Peter Havens 
David Karl  
Charles Littnan 
Bruce Mundy 
Bill Munslow 
Jim Potemra 
Mike Reed 
Bob Schroeder 
Joe Van Ryzin 

Robin Baird  
Marie Bundy  
Glenn Cada  
Francisco Chavez  
Chris Kelley  
John Kornuc  
José Martí 
Brian Powell  
Greg Rocheleau 
Frank Sansone  
Tomas See 
Nate Sinclair 
Hudson Slay 

 

Group D:  Physical Presence, Construction, 
Accidents & Emergency Response 
(Pakalana Room) 

Group E: Noise & Electromagnetic Field 
 
(Carnation Room) 

Facilitator:  Stephanie Kavanaugh Facilitator:   Zachary Magdol 
Content Lead: Whitney Blanchard Content Lead: Joseph Cunningham 
Recorder: Nate Little Recorder: Mike Curry 
Fred Arnold 
Eric DeCarlo 
Helen Farr 
Greg Gebhardt 
Simon Geerlofs 
Andy Knox 
Kim Maison/Patrick Opay 
Laurie Meyer 
Doug Miller 
Charles Morgan 
Erin Oleson 
John Rooney/Bonnie DeJoseph 
John Sato 
Florence Thomas 
 

Jocelyn  Brown-Saracino  
Christina Comfort 
Todd Ericksen  
Adam Frankel  
Kim Holland  
Shari Ishikawa 
Stephen Kajiura 
Marc Lammers 
Lisa Munger  
Steve Oney 
Amy Scholik-Schlomer  
Tim Tricas  
Eric Vetter    
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Breakout Groups  

Day 3 (June 24) 

 
Group 1: Oceanography 
(Gardenia Room) 

Group 2: Plankton 
(Pakalana Room) 

Group 3: Fisheries 
(Garden Lanai Room) 

Facilitator:  Stephanie 
Kavanaugh 

Facilitator:  Michael Parke Facilitator:  Alan Everson 

Content Lead: Brian Powell Content Lead:   Content Lead:   
Recorder: Nate Little Recorder: Heather Ballestero Recorder: Kathy Mandsager 
Fred Arnold 
Eric DeCarlo  
Todd Ericksen 
Peter Havens 
Jim Potemra 
Frank Sansone 
 

Steve Amaral 
Marie Bundy 
Glenn Cada 
Francisco Chavez 
Erica Goetze 
David Karl 
Bruce Mundy 
John Rooney/Bonnie DeJoseph 
Kathleen Ruttenberg 
Andrey Suntsov 
Florence Thomas 
Eric Vetter 

Christina Comfort 
Kim Holland 
Stephen Kajiura 
Chris Kelley 
Carol Raifsnider 
Bob Schroeder 
Tim Tricas 
Kevin Weng 

 
 
Group 4: Mammal/Turtle/ Bird 
(Garden Lanai Room) 

Group 5: Regulatory 
(Anthurium Room) 

Group 6: Engineering 
(Garden Lanai Room) 

Facilitator:  Joseph Cunningham Facilitator:  Alison Hammer Facilitator:  Zachary Magdol 
Content Lead:   Content Lead:  Kerry Kehoe Content Lead:  Whitney Blanchard 
Recorder: Adria Fichter Recorder: Mike Curry Recorder: Christopher Wood 
Margaret Akamine 
Robin Baird 
Adam Frankel 
Stacy Hargrove 
Charles Littnan 
Kimberly Maison/Patrick Opay 
Lisa Munger 
Erin Oleson 

Suzanne Bass 
Cameron Black 
Jocelyn Brown 
Helen Farr 
Steve Frano 
Greg Gebhardt 
Simon Geerlofs 
Andrea Gill 
Don Hubner 
Shari Ishikawa 
Andy Knox 
 

John Kornuc 
Jayne Lefors 
Don MacDonald 
Doug Miller 
Mike Reed 
John Sato 
Amy Scholik 
Tomas See 
Hudson Slay 
Dwight 
Trueblood 
 

Pat Grandelli 
Marc Lammers 
José Martí 
Laurie Meyer 
Charles Morgan 
Bill Munslow 
Steve Oney 
Greg Rocheleau 
Nate Sinclair 
Joe Van Ryzin 
Luis Vega 
 

 


